



SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES 2023

*Parents/Caregivers who pay the full-term fee by the due date indicated in Section 1 will receive a 5% early bird discount.





ENROLMENT FEE

\$45.00 (once off, non-refundable)

Enrolment fees are applicable to **NEW** students enrolling in year 2023 and not previously enrolled in Tutors SA between 2021 - 2022. Enrolment fees are payable once the enrolment form is submitted to Tutors SA.

REGULAR GROUP CLASS FEES

All fees quoted in this document are inclusive of GST and will be shown separately in the invoice.

(RECEPTION TO YEAR 8)	Early Bird - Full Te (After 5% di	erm Payment scount)	Full Term Payment		
TERM	Amount Per Subject (1hr/session)	Due Date	Amount Per Subject (1hr/session)	Due Date	
TERM 1 - (13 weeks)	\$ 432.25	31 Dec 2022	\$ 455.00	7 Jan 2023	
TERM 2 - (10 weeks)	\$ 332.50	7 Apr 2023	\$ 350.00	14 Apr 2023	
TERM 3 - (10 weeks)	\$ 332.50	30 Jun 2023	\$ 350.00	7 Jul 2023	
TERM 4 - (9 weeks)	\$ 299.25	22 Sep 2023	\$ 315.00	29 Sep 2023	

^{*} Regular group class subjects include English, Maths, and General Science. The amount above is calculated for one subject only per term.

(YEARS 9 - 10)		d - Full Term P ter 5% discou		Fι	ıll Term Paym	ent
TERM	Amount Per English or Science (1hr/session)	Subject Maths (1.5hr/session)	Due Date	Amount Per English or Science (1hr/session)	Maths (1.5hr/session)	Due Date
TERM 1 - (13 weeks) TERM 2 - (10 weeks)	\$ 432.25	\$ 648.38	31 Dec 2022	\$ 455.00	\$ 682.50	7 Jan 2023
	\$ 332.50	\$ 498.75	7 Apr 2023	\$ 350.00	\$ 525.00	14 Apr 2023
TERM 3 - (10 weeks) TERM 4 - (9 weeks)	\$ 332.50	\$ 498.75	30 Jun 2023	\$ 350.00	\$ 525.00	7 Jul 2023
	\$ 299.25	\$ 448.88	22 Sep 2023	\$ 315.00	\$ 472.50	29 Sep 2023

^{*} Regular group class subjects include English, Maths, and General Science. The amount above is calculated for one subject only per term.

(YEAR 11)	Early Bird - Full Term Payment (After 5% discount)			Full Term Payment				
TERM	Amo	ount Per Subje	ct	Due Date	Am	ount Per Subje	ect	Due Date
	Biology, Chemistry, Specialist Maths (1hr session)	Physics (1.5hr session)	Gen. Maths, Maths Methods (2hr/session)		Biology, Chemistry, Specialist Maths (1hr session)	Physics (1.5hr session)	Gen. Maths, Maths Methods (2hr/session)	
	4	.					4	
TERM 1 - (13 weeks)	\$ 432.25	\$ 648.38	\$ 864.50	31 Dec 2022	\$ 455.00	\$ 682.50	\$ 910.00	7 Jan 2023
TERM 2 - (10 weeks)	\$ 332.50	\$ 498.75	\$ 665.00	7 Apr 2023	\$ 350.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 700.00	14 Apr 2023
TERM 3 - (10 weeks)	\$ 332.50	\$ 498.75	\$ 665.00	30 Jun 2023	\$ 350.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 700.00	7 Jul 2023
TERM 4 - (9 weeks)	\$ 299.25	\$ 448.88	\$ 598.50	22 Sep 2023	\$ 315.00	\$ 472.50	\$ 630.00	29 Sep 2023

^{*} Regular group class subjects include Biology, Chemistry, Physics, General Maths, Maths Methods, and Specialist Maths. The amount above is calculated for one subject only per term.

(YEAR 12)	Early Bird - Full Term Payment (After 5% discount)			Full Term Payment		
TERM	Amount Per Biology, Chemistry (1hr/session)	Subject All Maths, Physics (2hr/session)	Due Date	Amount Per Biology, Chemistry (1hr/session)	Subject All Maths, Physics (2hr/session)	Due Date
TERM 1 - (13 weeks)	\$ 432.25	\$ 864.50	31 Dec 2022	\$ 455.00	\$ 910.00	7 Jan 2023
TERM 2 - (10 weeks)	\$ 332.50	\$ 665.00	7 Apr 2023	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	14 Apr 2023
TERM 3 - (10 weeks)	\$ 332.50	\$ 665.00	30 Jun 2023	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	7 Jul 2023
TERM 4 - (5 weeks)	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$ 315.00	\$ 630.00	29Sep 2023

 $^{^{*}}$ Regular group class subjects include Biology, Chemistry, Physics, General Maths, Maths Methods, and Specialist Maths. The amount above is calculated for one subject only per term.

SACE HEADSTART COURSE FEES

(YEAR 10)	Early Bird - Fu (After 5	ıll Term Payr % discount)	nent			Full Tern	n Payment	
TERM	Amo	ount Per Subje	ct	Due Date	Am	ount Per Subje	ect	Due Date
ILKW	Biology, Chemistry, (1hr session)	Physics (1.5hr session)	Maths Methods & Spec Maths Combo (2hr/session)		Biology, Chemistry, (1hr session)	Physics (1.5hr session)	Maths Methods & Spec Maths Combo (2hr/session)	
TERM 1 - (13 weeks)	\$ 555.75	\$ 833.63	\$ 1,111.50	31 Dec 2022	\$ 585.00	\$ 877.50	\$ 1,170.00	7 Jan 2023
TERRIT (IS WEEKS)	Ψ 000.70	Ψ 000.00	Ψ 1,111100	3. Dec 2022	Ψ 505.00	Ψ 077.00	Ψ 1,17 0.00	, 5411 2025
TERM 2 - (10 weeks)	\$ 427.50	\$ 641.25	\$ 855.00	7 Apr 2023	\$ 450.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 900.00	14 Apr 2023
TERM 3 - (10 weeks)	\$ 427.50	\$ 641.25	\$ 855.00	30 Jun 2023	\$ 450.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 900.00	7 Jul 2023
TERM 4 - (9 weeks)	\$ 384.75	\$ 577.13	\$ 769.50	22 Sep 2023	\$ 405.00	\$ 607.50	\$ 810.00	29 Sep 2023

^{*} SACE Headstart Course subjects include Biology, Chemistry, Physics, and Maths Methods & Specialist Maths Combo. The amount above is calculated for one subject only per term (except for Maths Methods & Specialist Maths Combo which is compulsory to be taken as a set course).



^{*} Rates may vary depending on the SACE exam timetable which could affect the number of estimated sessions.

EXTENSION GROUP COURSE FEES



*Year 6/7, 7/8, 8/9, 9/10	Early Bird - Full Te (After 5% dis	r m Payment scount)	Full Term Payment		
TERM	Amount Per Session (3hrs/session)	Due Date	Amount Per Session (3hrs/session)	Due Date	
TERM 1 - (13 weeks)	\$ 1,667.25	31 Dec 2022	\$ 1,755.00	7 Jan 2023	
TERM 2 - (10 weeks)	\$ 1,282.50	7 Apr 2023	\$ 1,350.00	14 Apr 2023	
TERM 3 - (10 weeks)	\$ 1,282.50	30 Jun 2023	\$ 1,350.00	7 Jul 2023	
TERM 4 - (9 weeks)	\$ 1,154.25	22 Sep 2023	\$ 1,215.00	29 Sep 2023	

^{*} Extension group class subjects include Maths, English and General Science. The amount above covers the fees for all 3 subjects as a set course. It is compulsory to enrol in all 3 subjects as a set course.



INDIVIDUAL TUITION FEES

Individual tuition fees start from \$77.50/hr

Please contact info@TutorsSA.com.au for further details



ALL MATHS, SCIENCE From \$77.50/hr



ALL ENGLISH*

From \$85.00/hr



ACER®/IGNITE INDIVIDUAL From \$85.00/hr



SPECIAL ARRANGEMENT

Fixed 2 students per group - \$100/hr

BOOKS

Students enrolled in English (Reception – Year 10) may be required to purchase an English workbook according to their year level.

The book(s) will automatically be given to students by their teacher in the class they are enrolled in

YEAR	PRICE
RECEPTION - YEAR 2	To be advised
YEAR 3 – 6	To be advised
YEAR 7 - 10	\$35.00



ACER®, IGNITE & STEM SCHOLARSHIP COURSE FEES

Main course: July 2023 - Feb 2024:

- ACER®/ 28 sessions (3 hrs/session): \$3797.00 (With 10% discount - \$3,417.30)
- Ignite 30 sessions (3 hrs/session): \$3997.00 (With 10% discount - \$3,597.30)
- ACER®//Ignite Individual tuition \$85.00/hr

ACER® Primary: July 2023 – Feb 2024:

- ACER Primary® 28 sessions (2 hrs/session): \$2497.00 (With 10% discount - \$2247.30)
- ACER® Primary Individual tuition \$85.00/hr

Please e-mail info@TutorsSA.com.au to obtain the detailed schedule of fees for these courses, or refer to the course information packages on our website or approach our friendly Administration staff at the Campbelltown Centre.



PAYMENT METHOD

Fees and Charges are strictly payable via Spark* our student management portal. When paying by bank transfer please include the payment reference as per the invoice when you make a payment. All fees quoted in this document are inclusive of GST and will be shown separately in the invoice.



PAYMENT POLICY

All payments must be paid in advance before the start of the class and by the payment due date as issued in the invoice to you. For more information on our payment policy, please read our Enrolment, Payment & Cancellation Policy and Schedule of Fees and Charges.



PAYING VIA CREDIT CARD?

Go to your Spark* profile and complete your payment online following the steps or give us call to pay over the phone. 1.5% surcharge applies



PAYMENT TERMS & CONDITIONS

B.1 Parents and/or Caregivers agree to be bound by the Tutors SA Schedule of Fees and Charges, which are subject to change from time to time with prior notice.

B.2 All Tuition Fees for regular group classes and Other Charges if applicable, are invoiced on an instalment or termly basis depending on your choice of payment. The invoice will be sent from **info@TutorsSA.com.au** or **accounts@TutorsSA.com.au** to the primary email address provided in the enrolment form via email.

B.3 Payment Options

There are two payment options for regular group classes:

- Full term in advance payment with payment deadline as indicated in Section
 2: Fees & Charges OR
- Instalment based in advance payment please contact accounts@TutorsSA.com.au for more details on instalment-based payments.

For the full payment policy, please refer to our Enrolment, Payment & Cancellation Policy document available from our website.

LIABILITY FOR PAYMENT of accounts rests jointly and severally with the person(s) completing and submitting the Tutors SA Enrolment Form.



